## 505480447 05/16/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5527251

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
DAVID DOUGLAS MU	JFFLEY			05/16/2019
GREGORY MICHAEL	VYLETEL			05/16/2019
WARRAN BOYD LINE	ETON			05/16/2019
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	TENNE	CO INC.		
Street Address:	500 NO	RTH FIELD DRIVE		
City:		OREST		
State/Country:	ILLINO	S		
Postal Code:	60045			
Property Type Application Number: 1641		Number 16414357		
Application Number: 1641		6414357		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(	248)689-4071		
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will		
Phone:	•	248-689-3500		
Email:		ack@reising.com		
<b>Correspondent Name:</b> JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.			ON P.C.	
		755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		IITE 1850 OY, MICHIGAN 48084		
		-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET		1624-3029-US4		
	<b>२</b> :	PAULA TACK		
SIGNATURE:		/paula tack/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/16/2019		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment-sig				
source=Assignment-sig	mea#page2.	ui		

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

David Douglas MUFFLEY	residing at <u>11897 Mountain Ash Rd., Clear Spring, MD 217</u> (Residence Address)	722
Gregory Michael VYLETEL [Full Name of Assignor 32]	, residing at 2417 Bunker Hill Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48105 [Residence Address]	
Warran Boyd LINETON (Full Name of Assigner #3)	, residing at <u>17800 Waterloo Rd., Chelsea, MI 48118</u> [Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor 34]	, residing at	
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:	
	Tenneco, Inc. [Full Legal Name of Assignee]	, located at
	500 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, IL 60045	

[Assignue's Address]

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

BRAKE	PAD	BACKING	PLATE	
[Patent]	applicatio	n Title !		~

including, but not limited to, the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application(s):

Application No.	62/672,323	, filed	May 16, 2018	,
Application No.	16/414,357	, filed	May 16, 2019	,
Application No.		, filed		2

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date of any such patent application(s) in the spaces provided above.

The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the rights being granted herein. Further, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Date: 16 May 2015

This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.

and in the	8 and and a second s
	t
\$	David Douglas MUFFLEY
<u>A</u>	M. Who
	Gregory Michael VYLETEL
	Warran Boyd LINETON

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATEN 390 REEL: 049202 FRAME: 0680

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

David Douglas MUFFLEY [Full Name of Assignor + 1]	residing at 11897 Mountain Ash Rd., Clear Spring, MD 217 [Resultnee Address]	22	
Gregory Michael VYLETEL [Full Name of Assignor = 2]	, residing at 2417 Bunker Hill Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48105 [Residence Address]		
Warran Boyd LINETON [Full Name of Assignor : 3]	, residing at 17800 Waterloo Rd., Chelsea, MI 48118 [Resudence Address]		
[Full Name of Assignor =4]	, residing at		
do hereby assign, sell and set of	ver to:		
	Tenneco, Inc. [Full Legal Name of Assignce]	, located at	
	500 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, IL 60045 (Assignce's Address)		
[Full Legal Name of Assignee] 500 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, IL 60045			

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

BRAKE	PAD	BACKING	PLATE

[Patent Application Title]

including, but not limited to, the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application(s):

Application No.	62/672,323	, filed	May 16, 2018	,
Application No.	16/414,357	, filed	May 16, 2019	,
Application No.		, filed		;

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date of any such patent application(s) in the spaces provided above.

The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the rights being granted herein. Further, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

# Date: MAY 16, 2019

This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.

1	David Douglas MUFFLEY
	Gregory Michael VYLETEL
	Warran Boyd LINETON

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390 PATENT

#### **RECORDED: 05/16/2019**

REEL: 049202 FRAME: 0681